
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 DE GARAY CARDENES, PABLO 2,2 1,8 0 M 1 1 36

2 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,9 5,3 0 M 2 4 35

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 2,8 3,3 0 M 1 1 35

AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2,1 1,9 0 M 1 0 35

LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 1,7 1,6 0 M 1 0 35

ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,7 0 M 1 -1 35

7 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO 4,7 4,9 0 M 2 3 34

8 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JAVIER 1 1,1 0 M 1 -1 33

9 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 4,9 5,4 0 M 2 3 32

10 GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 3,9 0 M 1 2 30

11 CAMBRELENG ROCA, ALVARO 12,4 12 0 M 3 11 29

BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 10,4 9,7 0 M 2 9 29

ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 7,9 7,6 0 M 2 7 29

ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 6,4 0 M 2 5 29

RAMIREZ MARRERO, PABLO ANTONIO 6,2 6,1 0 M 2 5 29

16 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,7 8,8 0 M 2 7 28

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 8,7 8,5 0 M 2 7 28

18 FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,5 8,2 0 M 2 7 27

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,1 0 M 2 5 27

SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,1 5,5 0 M 2 4 27

21 RODRIGUEZ JUAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 14,8 0 M 3 14 26

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 10 0 M 2 9 26

23 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 8,1 0 M 2 7 25

NO KANG, HO YEONG 5,8 6,2 0 M 2 4 25

25 ZHANG , KANGCHANG 13,2 13 0 M 3 12 24

26 BRANDT, FRANK 10,6 0 M 2 9 23

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL 7,9 0 M 2 7 23

UREÑA GARNICA, JUAN ENRIQUE 7,6 8,3 0 M 2 6 23

ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 6,7 0 M 2 5 23

30 ROSSI, GIORGIO 16,6 16 0 M 3 16 22

LARRAN VAZQUEZ, IGNACIO 15,1 14,9 0 M 3 14 22

BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JUAN LUIS 13,1 13,6 0 M 3 12 22

33 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 19,8 19,4 0 M 4 19 21

CHOI MELIAN, SONG 16 0 M 3 15 21

EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 12,8 0 M 3 12 21

GARAY AGUILAR, RAMON DE 12,8 0 M 3 12 21

PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10,4 0 M 2 9 21

RAMIREZ MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 8,5 0 M 2 7 21

39 ALEO ROSELLO, PEDRO JOSE 13,7 13,8 0 M 3 13 20

40 ILIEV, IVAN 19 18,2 0 M 4 18 19

SANCHO SEGURA, ALFONSO 12 0 M 3 11 19

SILVA RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 10,9 12 0 M 2 10 19

TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO 11,6 0 M 3 10 19

44 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR 16,4 16,1 0 M 3 16 18

ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 14,3 0 M 3 13 18

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 13,2 0 M 3 12 18



CANO MESEGUER, FILIBERTO 9,4 9,7 0 M 2 8 18

PIESCHKE, PASCAL 7,8 8,1 0 M 2 6 18

49 ARGUELLO SOTO, GAIZKA 25,8 25,1 0 M 4 25 17

ALBU, EUGEN 24 16,8 0 M 4 24 17

SELGA SANCHEZ, JUAN 12,3 0 M 3 11 17

52 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO 20,8 19,6 0 M 4 20 16

CANO MARTIN, JOSE 13,8 0 M 3 13 16

54 MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL 31,6 28,9 0 M 5 26 15

LLINARES BATISTA, JUAN LUIS 25 24,1 0 M 4 25 15

BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 18,9 0 M 4 18 15

AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 10,9 0 M 2 10 15

58 LUEDTKE, EVELIN 23,1 22,9 0 F 4 24 14

DIAZ ORTEGA,CARLOS 20 20,4 0 M 4 19 14

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 18 18,5 0 M 3 17 14

MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS 17,3 0 M 3 16 14

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 16,2 0 M 3 15 14

63 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 21,4 21,3 0 F 4 22 13

JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 18,8 19,5 0 F 4 19 13

BOHNENBERG, HARALD 12,6 0 M 3 12 13

66 PAWLOWSKI, BEATA 24,1 23,5 0 F 4 25 12

FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 24,8 25 0 M 4 24 12

JEONG LEE, MOU SEOP 24 0 M 4 24 12

HECK, SANDRO 22,7 0 M 4 22 12

RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 19 19,8 0 M 4 18 12

LU WANG, HUACHENG 17,1 17,7 0 M 3 16 12

GUIJARRO BRITO, ENRIQUE MIGUEL 17,3 0 M 3 16 12

BERNABEU PARDO, JOSE MARIA 16,3 16,9 0 M 3 15 12

JEON , WON-SUK 14 14,4 0 F 3 14 12

75 GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 27,5 0 M 5 26 11

SANCHEZ CARRASCO, MIGUEL 22,9 23,5 0 M 4 22 11

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,8 0 M 4 21 11

FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 17 0 M 3 16 11

ROSSI, MASSIMO 13,8 14 0 M 3 13 11

SUKHNI, SAMIR 14,3 0 M 3 13 11

81 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 25,5 25 0 F 4 26 10

LUCOCK , CALVIN STUART 25,8 26,3 0 M 4 25 10

CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 22,7 0 M 4 22 10

ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 22,8 0 M 4 22 10

85 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 26 26,3 0 F 4 27 9

HENNINGSOHN, JOAKIM 20 0 M 4 19 9

87 MOHIT MANI,  MAHTANI 33,3 32,8 0 M 5 26 8

88 LUCA, PIETRO 26,5 0 M 5 26 7

TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 7

HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 26,5 0 M 5 26 7

SANTANA PERERA, JUAN LUIS 26,2 0 M 4 26 7

MARTIN BATISTA, GUILLERMO 28,2 0 M 5 26 7

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 25,6 0 M 4 25 7

HUNGER, KARSTEN 24,1 24,4 0 M 4 24 7

CASTILLO OLIVARES BLANCO,LEOPOLDO 23,7 0 M 4 23 7

96 VIERA GONZALEZ, ARISTIDES JORGE 27,1 0 M 5 26 6



CARRILLO REINA, JOSE MARIA 28 0 M 5 26 6

RAVELO, LYDIA 21,6 0 F 4 22 6

SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 21,1 0 M 4 20 6

100 ALONSO SAUCO, JUAN MANUEL 36 0 M 5 26 4

101 BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JAVIER DE 28,4 0 M 5 26 3

RODRIGUEZ DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 27,3 0 M 5 26 3

REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 40,3 0 M 6 26 3

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5,9 5,3 0 M 2 4 39

2 DE GARAY CARDENES, PABLO 2,2 1,8 0 M 1 1 37

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO 4,7 4,9 0 M 2 3 37

4 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 2,8 3,3 0 M 1 1 36

5 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2,1 1,9 0 M 1 0 35

LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 1,7 1,6 0 M 1 0 35

ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 7,9 7,6 0 M 2 7 35

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,7 8,8 0 M 2 7 35

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 8,7 8,5 0 M 2 7 35

10 ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,7 0 M 1 -1 34

ARRIETA GARCIA, TOMAS 6,4 0 M 2 5 34

RAMIREZ MARRERO, PABLO ANTONIO 6,2 6,1 0 M 2 5 34

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,5 8,2 0 M 2 7 34

14 JUAREZ MARRERO, ARMANDO 4,9 5,4 0 M 2 3 33

15 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JAVIER 1 1,1 0 M 1 -1 32

GONZALEZ DEL TORO, BORJA 3,9 0 M 1 2 32

SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 6,1 0 M 2 5 32

18 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,1 5,5 0 M 2 4 31

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 8,1 0 M 2 7 31

20 NO KANG, HO YEONG 5,8 6,2 0 M 2 4 29

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL 7,9 0 M 2 7 29

22 ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 6,7 0 M 2 5 28

UREÑA GARNICA, JUAN ENRIQUE 7,6 8,3 0 M 2 6 28

RAMIREZ MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 8,5 0 M 2 7 28

25 CANO MESEGUER, FILIBERTO 9,4 9,7 0 M 2 8 25

26 PIESCHKE, PASCAL 7,8 8,1 0 M 2 6 23

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 RODRIGUEZ JUAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 14,8 0 M 3 14 40

2 BANCHIO MARRERO, ALEJANDRO 10,4 9,7 0 M 2 9 38

CAMBRELENG ROCA, ALVARO 12,4 12 0 M 3 11 38

ROSSI, GIORGIO 16,6 16 0 M 3 16 38

5 LARRAN VAZQUEZ, IGNACIO 15,1 14,9 0 M 3 14 36

6 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 10 0 M 2 9 35

CHOI MELIAN, SONG 16 0 M 3 15 35



8 ZHANG , KANGCHANG 13,2 13 0 M 3 12 34

9 BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JUAN LUIS 13,1 13,6 0 M 3 12 33

10 EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 12,8 0 M 3 12 32

GARAY AGUILAR, RAMON DE 12,8 0 M 3 12 32

ALEO ROSELLO, PEDRO JOSE 13,7 13,8 0 M 3 13 32

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR 16,4 16,1 0 M 3 16 32

14 ARTILES AGUIAR, JAVIER 14,3 0 M 3 13 31

15 BRANDT, FRANK 10,6 0 M 2 9 30

16 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10,4 0 M 2 9 29

SILVA RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 10,9 12 0 M 2 10 29

TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO 11,6 0 M 3 10 29

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 13,2 0 M 3 12 29

MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS 17,3 0 M 3 16 29

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 18 18,5 0 M 3 17 29

22 SANCHO SEGURA, ALFONSO 12 0 M 3 11 28

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 16,2 0 M 3 15 28

24 SELGA SANCHEZ, JUAN 12,3 0 M 3 11 27

FAJARDO MOLINA, RAFAEL 17 0 M 3 16 27

26 CANO MARTIN, JOSE 13,8 0 M 3 13 26

JEON , WON-SUK 14 14,4 0 F 3 14 26

LU WANG, HUACHENG 17,1 17,7 0 M 3 16 26

GUIJARRO BRITO, ENRIQUE MIGUEL 17,3 0 M 3 16 26

30 AVILA AUTILLO, RICARDO 10,9 0 M 2 10 25

BERNABEU PARDO, JOSE MARIA 16,3 16,9 0 M 3 15 25

32 ROSSI, MASSIMO 13,8 14 0 M 3 13 24

33 SUKHNI, SAMIR 14,3 0 M 3 13 23

34 BOHNENBERG, HARALD 12,6 0 M 3 12 22

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 ALBU, EUGEN 24 16,8 0 M 4 24 41

2 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 19,8 19,4 0 M 4 19 39

LLINARES BATISTA, JUAN LUIS 25 24,1 0 M 4 25 39

4 LUEDTKE, EVELIN 23,1 22,9 0 F 4 24 37

MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL 31,6 28,9 0 M 5 26 37

6 ILIEV, IVAN 19 18,2 0 M 4 18 36

ARGUELLO SOTO, GAIZKA 25,8 25,1 0 M 4 25 36

PAWLOWSKI, BEATA 24,1 23,5 0 F 4 25 36

9 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, DIEGO 20,8 19,6 0 M 4 20 35

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 21,4 21,3 0 F 4 22 35

11 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 24,8 25 0 M 4 24 33

PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 25,5 25 0 F 4 26 33

13 HECK, SANDRO 22,7 0 M 4 22 32

14 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 18,9 0 M 4 18 31

CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 22,7 0 M 4 22 31

JEONG LEE, MOU SEOP 24 0 M 4 24 31

LUCOCK , CALVIN STUART 25,8 26,3 0 M 4 25 31

18 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,8 0 M 4 21 30



LUCA, PIETRO 26,5 0 M 5 26 30

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 26 26,3 0 F 4 27 30

21 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 19 19,8 0 M 4 18 29

DIAZ ORTEGA,CARLOS 20 20,4 0 M 4 19 29

SANCHEZ CARRASCO, MIGUEL 22,9 23,5 0 M 4 22 29

GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 27,5 0 M 5 26 29

25 JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 18,8 19,5 0 F 4 19 28

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 25,6 0 M 4 25 28

27 CASTILLO OLIVARES BLANCO,LEOPOLDO 23,7 0 M 4 23 26

HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 26,5 0 M 5 26 26

SANTANA PERERA, JUAN LUIS 26,2 0 M 4 26 26

MOHIT MANI,  MAHTANI 33,3 32,8 0 M 5 26 26

31 ARGUELLO BLAS, IÑAKI 22,8 0 M 4 22 25

HUNGER, KARSTEN 24,1 24,4 0 M 4 24 25

MARTIN BATISTA, GUILLERMO 28,2 0 M 5 26 25

VIERA GONZALEZ, ARISTIDES JORGE 27,1 0 M 5 26 25

35 HENNINGSOHN, JOAKIM 20 0 M 4 19 23

RAVELO, LYDIA 21,6 0 F 4 22 23

37 CARRILLO REINA, JOSE MARIA 28 0 M 5 26 22

38 TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 21

39 SCHIATTI, ALFREDO 21,1 0 M 4 20 20

40 RODRIGUEZ DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 27,3 0 M 5 26 19

41 ALONSO SAUCO, JUAN MANUEL 36 0 M 5 26 17

42 BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JAVIER DE 28,4 0 M 5 26 16

43 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 40,3 0 M 6 26 14


